Great Britain’s FTSE 100 Index Plus   0.86 percent

Italy’s MIBTEL Index Minus  0.11 percent

Switzerland’s Swiss Market Index Plus   0.51 percent

News Wise

In a 44-word statement, The Bank of England, which is The Central Bank of the United Kingdom,
announced:

‘The Bank of England’s Monetary Policy Committee today voted to maintain the official Bank Rate
paid on commercial bank reserves at 0.5%. The Committee also voted to maintain the stock of asset
purchases financed by the issuance of central bank reserves at £200 billion.’ and,

•

From the European Central Bank (ECB), last Thursday, it was announced:

‘At today’s meeting the Governing Council of the ECB took the following monetary policy decisions:

1.   The interest rate on the main refinancing operations of the Eurosystem will be increased by 25
basis points to 1.50%, starting from the operation to be settled on 13 July 2011.
2.   The interest rate on the marginal lending facility will be increased by 25 basis points to 2.25%,
with effect from 13 July 2011.
3.   The interest rate on the deposit facility will be increased by 25 basis points to 0.75%, with effect
from 13 July 2011.’

•

Currencies

Currency Last High Low Change Bid Ask

EUR/USD 1.4359 1.4367 1.4347 -0.03% 1.4359 1.4364

GBP/USD 1.5974 1.5977 1.5961 +0.01% 1.5974 1.5978

USD/JPY 81.260 81.300 81.240 +0.05% 81.260 81.320

USD/CHF 0.84400 0.84550 0.84430 -0.01% 0.84400 0.84450

USD/CAD 0.95830 0.95930 0.95810 -0.02% 0.95830 0.95880

AUD/USD 1.0764 1.0782 1.0761 -0.10% 1.0764 1.0769

In Asia, there were only fractional changes to the key indices of every equity market in the most-populous
part of the world.

In the Hongkong Special Administrative Region (HKSAR) of the People’s Republic of China (PRC), the
volume of activity continued to sag.

The Hang Seng Index, which is the benchmark index of the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of
Hongkong Ltd, rose about 0.06 percent to 22,530.18 points on a Total Turnover of about $HK62.13 billion.

Declining counters outran advancing ones by the ratio of about 1.04:One.

The Ten Most Active counters were:

China Construction Bank Corporation (Code: